Quantitation Report

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Data\FB041619\

Data File : FB020710.D
Signal(s) : FID2B.CH

Acqg On : 16 Apr 2019 15:35
Operator : M3J/S3J

Sample : K2203-09MS

Misc : 5.04g/5.00m1 DI WATER

ALS vial : 13  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File: Calibration.e
Quant Time: Apr 17 01:51:26 2019

(Not Reviewed)

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Method\FB040419.M

Quant Title

QLast Update : Thu Apr 04 17:27:15 2019

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 5 g/ml

Signal Phase : RTX-502.2
Signal Info : 60mx©.53mmx3.00um

Compound

System Monitoring Compounds

5) s AAA-TFT

Target Compounds
1) t 2-Methylpentane

2) t 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane
3) t n-Heptane

4) t Benzene

6) t Toluene

7) t  Ethylbenzene

8) t m-Xylene

9) t 0-Xylene
10) t 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

FBO40419.M Wed Apr 17 01:51:30 2019

.999

Response

287892

625836
447490
181909
326554
659517
171819
327596
350128
271292

Conc Units

15.609 ng/ml

(m)=manual int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Data\FB041619\
Data File : FB020710.D
Signal(s) : FID2B.CH

Acqg On : 16 Apr 2019 15:35
Operator : M3J/S3J

Sample : K2203-09MS

Misc : 5.04g/5.00ml DI WATER

ALS vial : 13  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File: Calibration.e

Quant Time: Apr 17 01:51:26 2019

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Method\FB040419.M
Quant Title

QLast Update : Thu Apr 04 17:27:15 2019

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 5 g/ml

Signal Phase : RTX-502.2
Signal Info : 60mx©.53mmx3.00um

Response_ TIC: FB020710.D

19000
18000
17000

16000

10.842

15000

14000

13000

12000

11000

4.869

10000

14.157

9000

13.426

8000

8.090
16.441

7000

7.626
8.998

6000

13.292

5000

7.955

4000

3000

2000 LM

1000

-

2
o2

g
=
' D
< 3R
N
N

ylpe
AA-TFT
O-Xylene

11,2,4-Trim

Iz
an <
L B e L S I o o e o I B O LA A A S

6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

“2-Meth
“Toluene

ol
o—

Time

FBO40419.M Wed Apr 17 ©1:51:32 2019 Page: 2



Response_
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TIC: FB020710.D

7.626
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TIC: FB020710.D
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#1 2-Methylpentane

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#2 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#3 n-Heptane

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#4 Benzene

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:
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4.870 min

0.001 min

625836
17.78 ng/ml

7.629 min

0.003 min

447490
15.01 ng/ml

7.955 min
0.000 min
181909
4.63 ng/ml

8.092 min
0.000 min
326554
7.95 ng/ml
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Response_
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FB020710.D
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TIC: FB020710.D #5 AAA-TFT
R.T.: 8.999 min
8.998 Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 287892
Conc: 15.61 ng/ml
+
— — —— —
8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00
TIC: FB020710.D #6 Toluene
10.842 R.T.: 10.843 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 659517
Conc: 21.83 ng/ml
+
T T T ‘ L L ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ’ L L ‘ L
10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00
TIC: FB020710.D #7 Ethylbenzene
R.T.: 13.294 min
Delta R.T.: 0.001 min
Response: 171819
Conc: 6.72 ng/ml
13.29
+
T T T
12.60 12.80 13.00 13.20 13.40 13.60 13.80
TIC: FB020710.D #8 m-Xylene
R.T.: 13.427 min
13426 Delta R.T.: 0.002 min
Response: 327596
Conc: 12.40 ng/ml
+
T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
13.00 13.50 14.00
FBO40419.M Wed Apr 17 01:51:35 2019

Page 4



Response_ TIC: FB020710.D #9 0-Xylene

10000 14.157 R.T.: 14.158 min
8000 Delta R.T.: 0.002 min
Response: 350128
Conc: 12.93 ng/ml
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o T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
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Response_ TIC: FB020710.D #10 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
8000 16.441 R.T.: 16.443 min
Delta R.T.: 0.003 min
6000 Response: 271292
Conc: 10.38 ng/ml
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